Broken Ranks

ACROSS
1. Selects
6. "Too bad!"
poetically
Rocket-launching
org.
Ignorant of current
trends
Utter defeat
Latin poet, author
of the
Metamorphoses
Blender setting
Literary devices
involving implicit
comparisons
. Miserable soldier
. Monosyllabic
affirmation
. Goats' offspring
. Drag behind
. Actress and activist
Ruby
. Shade tree
. Mauna ___
. Miserable soldier
. Calif. neighbor
. Fall behind
. Cable channel with
the highest cost per
subscriber
39. Miserable soldier
44, Jazz instrument
45. It may beat a king
46. Fossil fuel
47. Pipe type
48. "Don't ____ at me!"
50. Magnetometer
operating org.
1934 John Ford
movie, and apt
collective title for
this puzzle's
miserable soldiers
Insert the top of
one's head into
some protective or
decorative
enclosure
58. lllicit payment
. Unattributed,
briefly
A fan of
1.05668821 U.S.
liquid quarts
Slangy denial

10.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.

53.

56.

60.
61.

62.

David Alfred Bywaters (davidalfredbywaters.com)

1 2 3 4

6 7 8 9

10

11 12 13

16

© 2017

63. Rolling stones don't

64.

gather any,
proverbially
Apply forcefully

DOWN

1.
2.
3.

Young doggy
Accustom
More common
nickname
alternative to
"Topher"

4. Ukrainian city for

which a chicken
dish is named

. One of a stereo

system's pair

. Equipped with a

weapon

. Windblown soil
. Car

. Abruptly disturb
. Not at all,

colloquially

. Openly claim
. Knight's title

. Promotional

announcements,
briefly

. High school dances
. Bound with rope

. Drift off

. "Thus,"

pretentiously

. Talk like a baby
. Apologetic

exclamation

. The last Stuart

monarch

. Periodicals,

informally

. Length x width
. Hex
. Fashion magazine

named for a French
pronoun

. Election fundraising

org.

. Close, as an

envelope

40.
41.
42.

43.
47.

48.
49.
50.
51.

. Warning
53.

54.
55.

56.
57.

Poe's says
"Nevermore" over
and over again
Widespread praise
Go around and
around

Charming

Means of electronic
communication
Tests for future
attorneys, abbr.
Various Holy Roman
emperors

Clichéd

Serious

Car-roof type
named for the letter
it resembles
"Yikes!"

Cereal craved by a
cartoon rabbit
Baking need

Quatro / quatro



